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m Before using this product, read the safety sheet carefully.
Lees sikkerhedsarket omhyggeligt, for du bruger dette produkt.

E Lies vor der Verwendung dieses Produkts das Sicherheitsdatenblatt
sorgfaltig durch.

BB Antes de usar este producto, lee la hoja de seguridad atentamente.
m Lue kéyttoturvallisuustiedote huolellisesti ennen tuotteen kéyttoa.
Avant d'utiliser ce produit, lisez attentivement la fiche de sécurité.

Prima di utilizzare questo prodotto, leggere attentamente la scheda
disicurezza.

Lees het veilighsblad voordat u dit product gebruikt.

@ For du bruker dette produktet, ma du lese sikkerhetsbladet naye.
Przed uzyciem produktu, przeczytaj uwaznie arkusz dot. bezpieczeristwa.
Antes de usar este produto, leia cuidadosamente as instrugdes de seguranga.

Mepea ncnonb3osaHWem U3fenna BHUMATENbHO NpounTaiTe
WHCTPYKUWIO NO 6e30MacHOCTH.

Lés sakerhetsbladet noggrant innan du anvénder produkten.
Pred pouzitim tohto vyrobku si pozorne precitajte bezpecnostny harok.

b Antes de usar este producto, lea la hoja de seguridad con atencion.

Antes de usar o produto, leia cuidadosamente esta ficha de seguranca.

HES AHESHY| Mofl ohd 2t FolAIE S XHAS AR,

A R, AR R 2 5,

TR AAERE, BIFAMER2RAE.

m Sebelum menggunakan produk ini, bacalah lembar panduan
keselamatan dengan cermat.

Bliny Al GUly Ao 131 il 13a plascal U3 m
ML YA IR PV RIP AT XN e 1ad EE

www.jbl.com
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B ~Power cord quantity and plug type vary by regions.

m * Stremledningens leengde og stiktype varierer efter region.

E * Anzahl und Steckertyp des Netzkabels weichen je nach Region ab.
* El niimero y el tipo de cables de alimentacion puede variar seguin la region.
m * Virtajohtojen madra ja liitantatyyppi vaihtelevat alueittain.

* Le nombre de cordons secteur et les types des prises varient selon
les régions.
* |l numero dei cavi di alimentazione e il tipo di spina variano da
regione a regione.
* Aantal netsnoeren en type stekker is afhankelijk van de regio.
m * Antall stremkabler og kontakter varierer mellom omrader.
* llos¢ przewodow zasilajacych i rodzaj wtyczki réznia sie w
zaleznosci od regionu.
*Os cabos de alimentacdo e o tipo de tomada variam de regi&o para regido.
* [Ha WHypa NUTaHNs v TUM BAIKM 3aBHCUT OT PErvioHa.
* Antalet stromkablar och kontakttyp varierar i olika regioner
[sK R Specifikécia napéjacieho kabla a typ zastreky sa lisia podla regidnov.
* La cantidad de cables de alimentacion y el tipo de enchufe varfa
segun la region.
* O cabo de alimentagéo e o tipo de tomada variam de regido para
regiao.
[@) *de 3= 42 9 2210 RYS XYY CHELICH
TR RAM B IUEX LR KNS
* BREYENEEELREENR,
B + Jumiah kabel daya dan jenis steker berbeda-beda tergantung wilayah.
(BB o ol 535 BN S e s *
XY DRNNA DINPNR Ypnn o Ynwnin *vaa mnd * B3
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usB

m Til softwareopgradering. USB-afspilning understattes kun i den
amerikanske version.

E Fur Software-Upgrade. Die USB-Wiedergabe ist nur in der US-
Version verfigbar.

Para actualizar el software. La reproduccion mediante USB solo esta
disponible en la version para EE. UU.

Ohjelmistopdivitysta varten. USB-toisto on saatavilla vain
Yhdysvaltain versiossa.

m Pour les mises a jour logicielles. La lecture USB est disponible
uniquement dans la version américaine.

Per I'aggiornamento del software. La riproduzione da USB &
disponibile solo nella versione USA.

m For software upgrade. USB playback is available in the US version only.

. Voor software-upgrade. USB-weergave is alleen met de VS-versie
beschikbaar.

m For programvareoppgradering. USB-avspilling er kun tilgjengelig i
den amerikanske versjonen.

Do aktualizacji oprogramowania. Odtwarzanie z urzadzenia USB jest
dostepne tylko w wersji przeznaczonej dla USA.

Para atualizacdo de software. A entrada de sinal via USB esta
disponivel apenas na versao fabricada para os EUA.

[na obHosneHua MO. Bocnpowu3sseaeryie ¢ USB AOCTYNHO TONbKO B
sepcuu ana CLUA.

For uppgradering av programvara. USB-uppspelning finns bara i
USA-versionen.

Pre aktualizaciu softvéru. Prehravanie cez USB je dostupné len vo
verzii pre USA.

EERMP  Para actualizacion de software. La reproduccién por USB estd
disponible solo en la version para los EE. UU.

=1y  Para atualizacoes de software. A entrada USB esta disponivel
apenas nas versdes para os EUA.

~mEgof I2(0|=8. USB MAS 0|2 t{Fo]at HBELIC)
BT AT, USB HRIEAT ZER.
B EEET R, USB EREEEERA T A Ao

E Untuk pemutakhiran perangkat lunak. Pemutaran USB hanya
tersedia di versi AS.

a8 Basall S o]  USB ddia e Jstil 35 guall) 4370 m
7252 IPRPIMRD MDA PRt USB-N pa»va .namn anTwh E
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@ The subwoofer and the soundbar will be paired automatically when
both are powered on.

m Subwoofer og soundbar parres automatisk, nar de teendes.
B3 Der Subwoofer und die Soundbar werden automatisch gekoppelt,
wenn beide eingeschaltet sind.

El subwoofer y la barra de sonido se emparejan automéaticamente al
encender ambos dispositivos.

m Subwooferin ja soundbarin laitepariliitos tapahtuu automaattisesti,
kun molemmat kytketaan péalle.

Le caisson de graves et la barre de son sont jumelés
automatiquement lorsque les deux sont allumés.

Il subwoofer e la soundbar si abbineranno automaticamente una volta
accesi entrambi.

De subwoofer en de soundbar worden automatisch gekoppeld
wanneer beide zijn ingeschakeld.

B9 Subwooferen og lydplanken sammenkobles automatisk ndr begge er slatt p.

Subwoofer i soundbar zostang automatycznie sparowane po
wigczeniu zasilania tych urzadzen.

O subwoofer e a soundbar se emparelham automaticamente quando
as duas sdo ligadas.

CabBydep v 38yKoBas NaHenb Oyfy CONPAXeHbl aBTOMATUYECK NPpH
BKJTIOYEHMIM 0O0UX YCTPOMCTB.

Subwoofern och soundbaren parkopplas automatiskt nar de slds pa.
Subwoofer a soundbar sa automaticky sparuju po ich zapnuti.
SR £l subwoofery la barra de sonido se emparejaran
automaticamente cuando se enciendan.
[B=1Y O subwoofer e a soundbar se emparelham automaticamente
uma com a outra ao serem ligadas.
MBIt AL EHE M0 2& HA|H & X7t AE522
Hoj2ELICH
HAMABREN LR, BRERTMER SR 855N,
SESR A SREEERE 9B,
m Subwoofer dan Soundbar akan berpasangan secara otomatis saat
keduanya dihidupkan.
Logie IS ks s WIS Adsall Lolally Osall e O3] o (SRS
AHYAP DMPPI DMLY TIPX WX 91pn 11pm 1an-axon EE
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®

< Settings  Bluetooth
Bluetooth O
* DEVICES %
JBLBar2.1 Connected (1)
Now Discoverable
= ~
<10m / 33ft
=

)

)

{ PAIRING ..»

{ CONNECTED |

General specification:
Model: Bar 2.1 (Soundbar Unit),
Bar 2.1 SUB (Subwoofer Unit)
*  Power supply:
100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60Hz
* Total speaker power output (Max.
@THD 1%): 300W
*  Output power (Max. @THD 1%):
2 x 50W (Soundbear); 200W (Subwoofer)
* Transducer: 4 x race-track driv-ers + 2 x
1"tweeter (Soundbar); 6.5" (Subwoofer)
*  Soundbar and Subwoofer standby
power: <0.5W
*  Operating temperature: 0°C - 45°C
Vldeo specification:
HDMI Video input: 1
*  HDMIVideo output (With Audio return
channel): 1
* HDMIversion: 1.4

Audlo specification:

Frequency response: 40Hz - 20KHz

Audio inputs: 1 Optical, Bluetooth,

USB (USB playback is available in US

version. For other versions, USB is for

Service only.)

USB specification:

* USBport:Type A

*  USBrating: 5V DC/ 0.5A

*  Supporting file format: mp3, wav

*  MP3 Codec: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3,
MPEG 2 Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

*  MP3 sampling rate: 16KHz - 48 KHz

*  MP3 bitrate: 80kbps - 320kbps

* WAV sample rate: 16KHz - 48 KHz

* WAV bitrate: Up to 3000kbps

Wireless specification:

*  Bluetooth version: 4.2

*  Bluetooth profile: A2DP V1.3,
AVRCPV1.5

*  Bluetooth frequency range:
2402MHz - 2480MHz

*  Bluetooth Max. transmitting power:
<10dBm (EIRP)

*  Modulation Type: GFSK, /4 DQPSK,
8DPSK

*  5GWireless frequency range:
5732MHz - 5848MHz

*  5G Max. transmitting power: <10dBm

*  Modulation Type: FSK

Dimensions:
*  Dimensions (W x H x D):
965 x 56 x 85 (mm) /

38"x 2.2"x 335" (Soundbar);
240 x 240 x 379 (mm) /
89"x8.9"x 146" (Subwoofer)
*  Weight: 2.14 kg (Soundbar);
5.61 kg (Subwoofer)
*  Packaging dimensions (W x H x D):
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)
*  Packaging weight (Gross weight):
1032kg
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Generelle specifikationer:
*  Model:Bar 2.1 (soundbar-enhed),
Bar 2.1 SUB (subwoofer-enhed)
*  Stremforsyning: 100 - 240V AC,
~50/60Hz
*  Samlet hgjttalerudgang (max.
@THD 1 %): 300 W
*  Udgangstyrke (max. @THD 1 %):
2 x 50W (soundbar); 200 W (subwoofer)
* Transducer: 4 x racetrack-enheder + 2 x
1"diskant (soundbar); 6,5" (subwoofer)
*  Soundbar og subwoofer standbystram:
<0,5W
*  Driftstemperatur: 0 °C - 45 °C

Videospecifikation:

* HDMI-videoindgange: 1

*  HDMI-videoudgang med ARC (Audio
Return Channel): 1

* HDMI version: 1,4

Lydspecifikationer:

*  Frekvensomrade: 40 Hz - 20 KHz

* Lydindgange: 1 optisk, Bluetooth,
USB (USB-afspilning understattes i
den amerikanske version. For andre
versioner er USB kun til service)

USB -specifikationer:
USB-port: Type A

®  USB-rating:5VDC/05A

*  Understottede filformater: mp3, wav

*  MP3 Codec: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3, MPEG 2,5 Layer 3

*  MP3sampling-rate: 16KHz — 48 KHz
*  MP3 bitrate: 80 kbps - 320 kbps

* WAV sample-rate: 16KHz - 48 KHz

* WAV bitrate: Op til 3000 kbps

Tradlase specifikationer:
Bluetooth-version: 4,2

*  Bluetooth-profil: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

*  Bluetooth-frekvensomrade:
2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

*  Bluetooth maks. sendekapacitet:
<10dBm (EIRP)

*  Modulationstype: GFSK, /4 DQPSK,
8DPSK

*  5G tradles frekvensomrade:
5732 MHz - 5848 MHz

*  5G maks. sendekapacitet: <10dBm

*  Modulationstype: FSK

Mal:

¢ MalBxHxD):
965 x 56 x 85 (mm) /
38"x 2,2"x 3,35" (soundbar);
240 x 240 x 379 (mm) /
89"x89"x 14,6" (subwoofer)

*  Veagt: 2,14 kg (soundbar);

561 kg (subwoofer)

*  Forpakningens mal (B x Hx D):
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)

* Vgt af pakke (brutto): 10,32 kg

Allgememe Spezifikation:

Modell: Bar 2.1 (Soundbar-Einheit),

Bar 2.1 SUB (Subwoofer-Einheit)
Energieversorgung: 100-240V, ~50/60Hz
Gesamte Lautsprecherleistung (max.
@THD 1%): 300W

Ausgangsleistung (max. @THD 1%):

2 x 50W (Soundbar); 200W (Subwoofer)
Schallgeber: 4 x Racetrack-Treiber, 2 x 1"
Hochtoner (Soundbar); 6,5" (Subwoofer)
Soundbar und Subwoofer Standby-
Betrieb: <0,5W

Betriebstemperatur: 0°C - 45°C

Vldeospe2|ﬁkat|on'

HDMI-Videoeingang: 1
HDMI-Videoausgang (mit Audio Return
Channel): 1

HDMI Version: 1.4

Audiospezifikation:

Frequenzgang: 40Hz - 20KHz
Audioeingange: 1 Optisch, Bluetooth,
USB (USB-Wiedergabe ist in der US-
Version verflgbar. Bei anderen Versionen
ist USB nur fiir den Service vorgesehen.)

USB-Spezifikation:

USB-Anschluss: Typ A

USB-Daten: 5V DC, 0,5A

Unterstiitzte Dateiformate: mp3, wav
MP3-Codec: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3
MP3-Abtastrate: 16kHz - 48kHz

*  MP3-Bitrate: 80 — 320 kbit/s
*  WAV-Abtastrate: 16kHz - 48kHz
*  WAV-Bitrate: Bis zu 3000 kbit/s

Spezifikation der kabellosen

Verbmdung
Bluetooth-Version: 4.2

*  Bluetooth-Profil: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

*  Bluetooth-Frequenzbereich
2402MHz - 2480MHz

*  Max. Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung
<10dBm (EIRP)

*  Modulationstyp: GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK,
8DPSK

*  5GWLAN-Frequenzbereich:
5732MHz - 5848MHz

*  Max. 5G Ubertragungsleistung: <10dBm

*  Modulationsart: FSK

Abmessungen
Abmessungen (B x HxT):
965 x 56 x 85 (mm) \
38"x 2,2"x 3,35" (Soundbar);
240 x 240 x 379 (mm) \
8,9"x8,9"x 14,6" (Subwoofer)
*  Gewicht: 2,14kg (Soundbar);
5,61kg (Subwoofer)
*  Verpackungsmafe (Bx HxT):
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)
*  Gewicht der Verpackung (brutto)
10,32kg
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Espeqﬁcamones generales:
Modelo: Bar 2.1 (unidad de barra de sonido),
Bar 2.1 SUB (unidad de subwoofer)

¢ Alimentacion: 100 - 240V CA, ~50/60 Hz

* Salida de potencia total del altavoz
(max. con THD 1%): 300 W

* Salida de potencia total (méax. con THD
19%): 2 x 50 W (barra de sonido):
200 W (subwoofer)

¢ Transductor: 4 unidades racetrack +
2 altavoces de agudos de 1" (barra de
sonido); 6,5" (subwoofer)

* Consumo en espera de la barra de
sonido y el subwoofer: < 0,5 W

* Temperatura de funcionamiento:
0°C-45°C

Espeqﬁcacmn de video:
Entrada de video HDMI: 1

* Salida de video HDMI (con canal de
retorno de audio): 1

*  Versién de HDMI: 1.4

Espeqﬁcaclon de audio:
Intervalo de frecuencias: 40 Hz - 20 KHz

* Entradas de audio: 1 dptica, Bluetooth,
USB (reproduccién mediante USB solo
disponible en la version para EE. UU. En
las demas versiones, USB solo se utiliza
para tareas de servicio).

*  Especificaciones de USB:

*  Puerto USB:Tipo A

*  Valores nominales de USB: 5V CC/0,5 A

*  Formatos de archivo compatibles:
mp3, wav

Codec MP3: MPEG 1 capa 2/3, MPEG 2
capa 3, MPEG 2.5 capa 3

Tasa de muestreo de MP3:

16 KHz - 48 KHz

Tasa de bits de MP3: 80 kbps - 320 kbps.
Tasa de muestreo de WAV:

16 KHz - 48 KHz

Tasa de bits de WAV: hasta 3000 kbps

Especificaciones de la conexion
inalambrica:

Version Bluetooth: 4.2

Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3,

AVRCP V1.5

Gama de frecuencias del transmisor
Bluetooth: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
Potencia Bluetooth transmitida méaxima
<10 dBm (EIRP)

Tipo de modulacion: GFSK /4 DQPSK
8DPSK

Gama de frecuencias de 5G:

5732 MHz - 5848 MHz

Potencia transmitida méaxima por 5G:
<10dBm

Tipo de modulacion: FSK

Dimensiones:

Dimensiones (An. x Al. x Prof):
965 x 56 x 85 mm (barra de sonido);
240 x 240 x 379 mm (subwoofer)
Peso: 2,14 kg (barra de sonido);

5,61 kg (subwoofer)
Dimensiones del paquete
(An. x Al x Prof): 1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)
Peso del paquete (bruto): 10,32 kg

Yleiset tekniset tiedot:

Malli: Bar 2.1 (Soundbar-yksikko),

Bar 2.1 SUB (Subwoofer-yksikkd)
Kayttojannite: 100 - 240V AC,

~50/60 Hz

Kaiuttimien kokonaisteho (Maks. @THD
19%): 300 W

Lahtéteho (Maks. @THD 1%):

2 x50 W (Soundpbar); 200 W (Subwoofer)
Kaiutinelementit: 4 x ovaalikartio + 2 x
1" diskantti (Soundbar); 6,5" (Subwoofer)
Soundbarin ja Subwooferin tehontarve
valmiustilassa: <0,5W

Kayttlampotila: 0 °C — 45 °C

Video-mééritykset:

HDMl-videotulot: 1
HDMI-videolahto (danen
paluukanavalla): 1

HDMI versio: 1,4

Audio-maaritykset:

Taajuusvaste: 40 Hz - 20 kHz
Audiotulot: 1 Optinen, Bluetooth, USB
(USB-toisto on saatavilla Yhdysvaltain
versiossa. Muissa versioissa USB on vain
huoltoa varten.)

USB -maaritykset:

USB-portti: Tyyppi A

USB-luokitus: 5V DC/ 0,5A

Tuetut tiedostomuodot: mp3, wav
MP3 Codec: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

* MP3-otantataajuus: 16 kHz — 48 kHz
*  MP3 bittinopeus: 80 kbps - 320 kbps
*  WAV-otantataajuus: 16 kHz — 48 kHz
* WAV bittinopeus: jopa 3000 kbps

Langattomuus tekniset tiedot:

*  Bluetooth-versio: 4,2

*  Bluetooth-profiili: A2DP V1.3,
AVRCP V1.5

*  Bluetooth-taajuusalue:
2402 MHz - 2 480 MHz

*  Bluetooth-enimmaislahetysteho:
<10 dBm (EIRP)

*  Modulaatiotyyppi: GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK,
8DPSK

*  5Glangaton taajuusalue:
5732 MHz - 5 848 MHz

*  5Genimmaissiirtoteho: <10 dBm

*  Modulaatiotyyppi: FSK

Mitat:
*  Mitat (LxKxS):
965 x 56 x 85 (mm) /
38"x2,2"x 3,35" (Soundbar);
240 x 240 x 379 (mm) /
89"x89"x 14,6" (Subwoofer)
®  Paino: 2,14 kg (Soundbar);
5,61 kg (Subwoofer)
*  Pakkauksen mitat (L x Kx S):
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)

*  Pakkauksen paino (brutto): 10,32 kg
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Speclﬁcatlons générales:
Modele : Bar 2.1 (unité barre de son),
Bar 2.1 SUB (unité caisson de graves)

*  Alimentation électrique : 100 - 240V
CA, ~50/60 Hz

*  Puissance de sortie totale des enceintes
(max. a 1% DHT):300 W

*  Puissance de sortie (max.a 1 % DHT) :
2 x50 W (barre de son) ;
200 W (caisson de graves)

* Haut-parleurs : 4 haut-parleurs racetrack
+ 2 tweeters 25 mm (1") (barre de son) ;
165 mm (6,5") (caisson de graves)

*  Consommation en veille de la barre de
son et du caisson de graves: < 0,5 W

*  Température de fonctionnement :
0°C-45°C

Spécifications vidéo :

*  Entrée vidéo HDMI: 1

*  Sortie vidéo HDMI (avec canal de retour
audio) : 1

*  Version HDMI: 1.4

Speuﬁcatlons audio:
Réponse en fréquence : 40 Hz - 20 KHz
*  Entrées audio: 1 optique, Bluetooth,
USB (la lecture USB est disponible sur la
version US. Sur les autres versions, 'USB
est réservé au service)

Speqﬁcatlons USB:
Port USB : Type A

*  Caractéristiques USB:5VDC/0,5 A

*  Formats de fichiers supportés :
mp3, wav

* Codec MP3:MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

Taux d'échantillonnage MP3 :

16 KHz - 48 KHz

Débit de bits MP3 : 80 kbps - 320 kbps
Taux d'échantillonnage WAV :

16 KHz - 48 KHz

Débit de bits WAV : Jusqu'a 3000 kbps

Speqﬁcatlons radio :

Version Bluetooth : 4.2

Profils Bluetooth : A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Plage de fréquences du Bluetooth

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

Puissance démission max. du Bluetooth :
< 10dBm (EIRP)

Type de modulation : GFSK, /4 DQPSK,
8DPSK

Plage de fréquences radio 5G

5732 MHz - 5848 MHz

Puissance démission max. du 5G
<10dBm

Type de modulation : FSK

Dimensions :

Dimensions (Lx Hx P) :

965 X 56 x 85 (mm) /

38"x2,2"x 3,35 (barre de son) ;

240 x 240 x 379 (mm) /

8,9"x89"x 14,6 (caisson de graves)
Poids : 2,14 kg (barre de son) ;

561 kg (caisson de graves)
Dimensions de I'emballage (L x H x P)
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)

Poids de l'emballage (poids brut) :
10,32kg

Specnﬁche Genera

Modello: Bar 2.1 (Unita Soundbar ),

Bar 2.1 SUB (Unita Subwoofer)
Alimentazione: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60Hz
Potenza in uscita totale dello speaker
(Max. @THD 19%): 300W

Potenza in uscita (Max. @THD 1%):

2 x 50W (Soundbar); 200W (Subwoofer)
Trasduttore: 4 x driver recetrack + 2 x 1"
tweeter (Soundbar); 6.5" (Subwoofer)
Consumo in standby della Soundbar e
del Subwoofer : <0,5W

Temperatura d'esercizio: 0°C - 45°C

Specifiche video:

Ingressi Video HDMI: 1

Uscite Video HDMI (con Audio Return
Channel): 1

Versione HDMI: 1.4

Specifiche audio:

Risposta in frequenza: 40Hz - 20KHz
Ingressi Audio: 1 Ottico, Bluetooth, USB
(la riproduzione da USB ¢ disponibile
nella versione USA. Per le altre versioni, I
USB & solo per il servizio di assistenza).

Specnﬁche USB:

Porta USB: Type A

Parametri USB: 5V DC/ 0,5A

Formato file supportati: mp3, wav
Codec MP3: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

Frequenza di campionamento MP3:
16KHz - 48 KHz

Bitrate MP3: 80kbps - 320kbps
Frequenza di campionamento WAV:
16KHz - 48 KHz

Bitrate WAV: Fino a 3000kbps

Speaﬁche wireless:

Versione Bluetooth: 4.2

Profilo Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Gamma di frequenza Bluetooth:

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

Massima potenza di trasmissione
Bluetooth: <10dBm (EIRP)

Tipo di modulazione: GFSK, /4 DQPSK,
8DPSK

Gamma di frequenza wireless 5G:

5732 MHz - 5848 MHz

Massima potenza di trasmissione 5G:
<10dBm

Tipo di modulazione: FSK

Dimensioni:

Dimensioni: (L x A x P):

965 x 56 x 85 (mm) /
38"x2,2"x 3,35" (Soundbar);
240 x 240 x 379 (mm) /
89"x89"x 14,6" (Subwoofer)
Peso: 2,14 kg (Soundbar);

561 kg (Subwoofer)
Dimensioni imballo (L x A x P):
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)

Peso imballo (lordo): 10,32kg
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Algemene specificaties:

Model: Bar 2.1 (Soundbar Unit),
Bar 2.1 SUB (Subwoofer Unit)

¢ Voeding: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60Hz

* Totale vermogen luidsprekeruitgang
(Max. @THD 19%): 300W

¢ Uitgangsvermogen (Max. @THD 1%):
2 x 50W (Soundbar); 200W (Subwoofer)

* Transducer: 4 x racetrack drivers + 2 x 1"
tweeter (Soundbar); 6,5" (Subwoofer)

*  Soundbar and Subwoofer stand-by
voeding: <0,5W

*  Bedrijfstemperatuur: 0°C - 45°C

Videospecificaties:
*  HDMIvideo-ingang: 1

*  HDMI video-uitgang (met Audio return
channel): 1
* HDMlversie: 14

Algemene specificaties:
Frequentiebereik: 40Hz - 20KHz

*  Audiospecificaties: 1
USB (USB afspelen is beschikbaar in VS-
versie. Voor andere versies is USB alleen
voor Service.)

USB specificaties:
USB poort: Type A

® USBrating: 5V DC/ 0,5A

®  Ondersteunde bestandsindeling:
mp3, wav

*  MP3 Codec: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

Optisch, Bluetooth,

*  MP3sampling rate: 16KHz - 48 KHz
*  MP3 bitrate: 80kbps - 320kbps

* WAV sample rate: 16KHz - 48 KHz

* WAV bitrate: Tot 3000kbps

Draadloze specificatie:
*  Bluetooth versie: 4.2

*  Bluetooth profiel: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

*  Bluetooth frequentiebereik:
2402MHz - 2480MHz

*  Bluetooth Max. zendvermogen:
<10dBm (EIRP)

*  Modulatietype: GFSK, mi/4 DQPSK,
8DPSK

*  5G Draadloos frequentiebereik:
5732MHz - 5848MHz

*  5G Max. zendvermogen: <10dBm

*  Modulatietype: FSK

Afmetlngen
Afmetingen (B x H x D):
965 x 56 x 85 (mm) /
38"x2,2"x 3,35" (Soundbar);
240 x 240 x 379 (mm) /
89"x8,9"x 14,6" (Soundbar);
*  Gewicht: 2,14 kg (Soundbar);
5,61 kg (Subwoofer)
*  Afmetingen verpakking (W x H x D):
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)
*  Gewicht verpakking (brutogewicht);
1032kg

Generell spesifikasjon:
Modell: Bar 2.1 (lydplankeenhet),
Bar 2.1 SUB (subwoofer-enhet)

*  Stremforsyning: 100 - 240V AC,
~50/60 Hz

* Total hoyttalereffekt (maks. @
THD 1 %): 300W

*  Utgangseffekt (maks. @THD 1 %):
2 x 50W (lydplanke); 200W (subwoofer)

*  Hoyttalerelementer: 4 x racetrack
drivere + 2 x 1" diskanter (lydplanke);
6,5" (subwoofer)

*  Lydplankens og subwooferens
standbyeffekt: <0,5W

*  Driftstemperatur: 0° C - 45° C

Videospesifikasjon:

* HDMI-videoinngang: 1

*  HDMl-videoinngang (med
lydreturkanal): 1

* HDMI versjon: 1.4

Lydspeyﬁkas;on
Frekvensrespons: 40 Hz - 20 KHz

* Lydinnganger: 1 optisk, Bluetooth,
USB (USB-avspilling er tilgjengelig i
den amerikanske versjonen. For andre
versjoner er USB kun for service)

USB-spesifikasjon:

* USB-inngang: Type A

®  USB-port:5VDC/05A

*  Stettede filformater: mp3, wav

MP3-kodek: MPEG 1 lag 2/3,

MPEG 2 lag 3, MPEG 2.5 lag 3
MP3-samplingsfrekvens: 16KHz - 48 KHz
MP3-bitrate: 80kbps - 320kbps
WAV-samplingsfrekvens: 16KHz - 48 KHz
WAV-bitrate: Opptil 3000 kbps

Tradlas spesifikasjon:

Bluetooth-versjon: 4.2

Bluetooth-profil: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Bluetooth-frekvensomréde:

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

Maksimal sendereffekt for Bluetooth:
<10dBm (EIRP)

Modulasjonstype: GFSK, /4 DQPSK,
8DPSK

Tradlest frekvensomrade for 5G:

5732 MHz - 5848 MHz

Maksimal sendereffekt for 5G: <10dBm
ModuleringstypeType: FSK

Mal:

Mal (B xHxD):
965 x 56 x 85 (mm) /
38"x 2,2 335" (lydplanke);
240 x 240 x 379 (mm) /
8,9"x 8,9"x 146" (subwoofer)
Vekt: 2,14 kg (lydplanke);
5,61 kg (subwoofer)
Emballasjens mél (B x H x D):
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)
Emballasjens vekt (brutto vekt): 10,32 kg
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Parametry ogdlne:

Model: Bar 2.1 (urzadzenie Soundbar),
Bar 2.1 SUB (urzadzenie Subwoofer)
Zasilanie: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60Hz
Catkowita moc wyjsciowa gtosnikow
(Maks. przy THD 19%): 300 W

Moc wyjéciowa (Maks. przy THD 1%):

2 x50 W (Soundbar); 200 W (Subwoofer)
Przetwornik: 4 x gtodniki racetrack + 2 x
1"glosniki wysokotonowe (Soundbar);
6,5" (Subwoofer)

Moc w trybie gotowosci Soundbara i
Subwoofera: <0,5W

Temperatura pracy: 0°C - 45°C

Dane techniczne wideo:

Wejscie wideo HDMI: 1

Wyjécie wideo HDMI (z obstuga
zwrotnego kanatu audio (ARC)): 1
Wersja HDMI: 1.4

Dane techniczne dzwigku:

Pasmo przenoszenia: 40 Hz - 20 kHz
Wejécia audio: 1 optyczne, Bluetooth,
USB (odtwarzanie z urzadzenia USB jest
dostepne tylko w wersji przeznaczonej
dla USA. W przypadku innych wersji USB
jest uzywane do serwisu.)

Dane techniczne USB:

Port USB: Typ A

Pobor pradu USB: 5V DC / 0,5A
Obstugiwany format plikow: mp3, wav
Kodek MP3: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

Czestotliwos¢ probkowania MP3:

16 kHz - 48 kHz

Predkos¢ transmisji MP3:

80 kb/s -320 kb/s

Czestotliwos¢ probkowania WAV:

16 kHz - 48 kHz

Predkos¢ transmisji WAV: do 3000 kb/s

Specyﬁkaqa bezprzewodowa:

Wersja Bluetooth: 4.2

Profil Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Pasmo przenoszenia Bluetooth:

2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

Maks. moc nadajnika Bluetooth:
<10dBm (EIRP)

Typ modulacji: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Zakres czestotliwosci komunikacji
bezprzewodowej 5G

5732 MHz - 5848 MHz

Maksymalna moc nadawania 5G:
<10dBm

Typ modulacji: FSK

Wymlary

Wymiary (dt. x szer. x wys.):
965 x 56 x 85 (mm) /
38 x2,2x 3,35 cali (Soundbar);
240 x 240 x 379 mm /
89x89x 146 cali (Subwoofer)
Masa: 2,14 kg (Soundbar);
561 kg (Subwoofer)
Wymiary opakowania (df. x szer. x wys.):
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)

Masa opakowania (brutto): 10,32 kg

Especnﬁcagoes gerais:

Modelo: Bar 2.1 (unidade Soundbar) e
Bar 2.1 SUB (unidade Subwoofer)
Fonte de alimentacdo: 100 a 240V AC,
~50/60 Hz

Poténcia méxima das caixas de som
(max. ¢/DHT 1%): 300 W

Poténcia maxima (méx. ¢/DHT 1%)

2 x 50 W (Soundbar); 200 W (Subwoofer)
Transdutores: 4 x drivers tipo racetrack
+ 2 X tweeter de 1"(soundbar);

6,5" (subwoofer)

Soundbar e subwoofer consumo de
energia em repouso: < 0,5 W
Temperatura de operacao: 0°C a 45°C

Especificagoes de video:

Entradas de video HDMI: 1

Saida de video HDMI (com Audio
Return Channel): 1

Versdo de HDMI: 1.4

Especlﬁcagoes gerais:

Resposta de frequéncia: 40 Hz a 20 KHz
Entradas de dudio: 1 dptica, Bluetooth,
USB. (A reproducao via USB esté
disponivel apenas na versao vendida
nos EUA). Nas outras versdes, a entrada
USB é usada apenas para manutengao.)

Espeaﬁcagoes USB:

Porta USB: Tipo A

Energia USB: 5V DC/0,5 A

Formato de arquivos suportados:

mp3 e wav

Codec MP3: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3 e MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

Taxa de amostragem MP3: 16 a 48 KHz

Bitrate (fluxo de dados) MP3:

80a 320 kbps

Taxa de amostragem WAV: 16 a 48 KHz
Bitrate (fluxo de dados) WAV: Até

3000 kbps

Espeaﬁcagoes de wireless:

Versdo Bluetooth: 4.2

Perfis Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3 e
AVRCPV1.5

Intervalo de frequéncia Bluetooth:
2402 MHz a 2480 MHz

Poténcia méxima de transmissao
Bluetooth: <10 dBm (EIRP)

Tipos de modulagdo: GFSK,
1/4-DQPSK e 8DPSK

Intervalo de frequéncia wireless 5G:
5732 MHz a 5848 MHz

Poténcia méxima de transmissao 5G:
<10dBm

Tipo de modulagao: FSK

Dimensées:

Dimensdes (L x A X P):

965 x 56 x 85 (mm) /
38"x2,2"x 3,35" (Soundbar);
240 X 240 x 379 (mm) /
8,9"%8,9"% 14,6"(Subwoofer);
Peso: 2,14 kg (Soundbar);

5,61 kg (Subwoofer)
Dimensoes da embalagem (L x A x P)
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)

Peso da embalagem (bruto): 10,32 kg
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O6LwMe xapaKTepuCTUKM:

*  Mogenb: Bar 2.1 (38ykoBan naHenb),
Bar 2.1 SUB (cabsydep)

*  Wcrounmk nuTanma: 100 - 240 B, ~ 50/60 Iy

*  Obwan BbIXOAHAA MOWHOCTb
aKyCTUUECKOI CUCTEMBI (MaKC. Y CyM.
k030. rapm. 1%): 300 Br

®  BbiXOHaA MOWHOCTb (MaKC. NPy Cym.
K03. rapm. 1%): 2 x 50 BT (38yKkoBan
naxenb); 200 B (cabeydep)

*  Tpeobpasosatens: 4 X ronoBK1
rpomkorosopuTens + 2 BY-guHammka 1
(38yKoBaA narenb); 6,5 (cabsydep)

®  MowWHOCTb 3ByKOBO NaHenu u
cabsydepa B pexume oxmparma: <0,5 BT

* Pabouan Temneparypa: ot 0°C go 45°C

XapaKTepucTuku Buaeo:

*  Bupgeosxoab HOMI: 1

*  Bupgeosbixof HDMI (c obpaTHbim
ayaviokaHanom): 1

*  Bepcwa HDMI: 1.4

XapaKTepucTuku ayamo:

*  YacToTHaA xapaktepucTika: 40 My - 20 kI

*  Ayavosxofbl: 1 ontudeckuii, Bluetooth,
USB (Bocnpowussepnenme ¢ USB
poctynHo 8 sepcun ana CLUA. ina
Apyrvix sepcuin USB ncnonbayetca
TOMBKO /1A TEXHUYECKOrO
06CnyKMBaHUA).

Xapaktepuctuku USB:

*  Toprt USB: Tun A

*  Xapaktepuctuku USB: 5 B NOCTOAHHbIM
TOK, 0,5 A

* Toanepxusaembie opmaTtbl Gannos:
mp3, wav

*  Kopek MP3: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

*  Yactota gnckpeTnsaummn MP3:
16 Kl — 48 Ky

*  bButpent MP3: 80 k6/c ~ 320 K6/C

*  Yactota auckpetusauum WAV:
16 Kl — 48 Ky

*  butpeit WAV: o 3000 k6/c

XapakTepuctuku 6ecnposogHomn

cBA3KN:

*  Bepcus Bluetooth: 4.2

*  Mpodunb Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5

*  YacToTHbli AnanasoH Bluetooth:

2402 My - 2480 My

*  Makc. MowHocTb Bluetooth:
<10 nbm (EIRP)

* TN MOAYNALMY: raycc. YacT. Moayn.,
1/4 OTHOC. KBaApaT. $as. MoAY., OTHOC.
BocbMep. $as. MOy,

*  YacToTHbI AnanasoH 6ecnposoaHoM
cetn 5G: 5732 M1y - 5848 My

®  MakKc. MOWHOCTb 6ecnpoBoAHO ceTn
5G: <10abm

*  Tun mopynaumm: FSK

Pasmepbl:

*  Pa3swmepsl (W xBxI):
965 X 56 x 85 (MM) /
38"x 2,2"x 3,35 (3ByKOBas NaHenb);
240 x 240 x 379 (mm) /
8,9"x 89" 14,6" (cabsydep)

*  Bec: 2,14 kr (3ByKOBaA NaHeNb);

561 kr (cabeydep)

*  Pa3mepbl ynakosku (LU x Bx I):
1045 x 310 X 405 (M)

*  Becynakosku (06wmi): 10,32 kr

AIImanna specifikationer:
Modell: Bar 2.1 (Soundbar-enhet),
Bar 2.1 SUB (Subwoofer-enhet)

*  Stromforsorjning: 100 - 240V AC
~50/60 Hz

* Hogtalarens totala uteffekt (max vid
19%THD): 300 W

*  Uteffekt (max vid 1 % THD):
2 x 50 W (Soundbar); 200 W (Subwoofer)

*  Element: 4 x mellanregisterbasar
+ 2 x 1-tums diskanter (Soundbar);
6,5-tums bas (Subwoofer)
Soundbarens och Subwooferns
stromforbrukning i standby-lage :
<05W

*  Drifttemperatur: 0-45 °C

Videospecifikation:

* HDMIl-videoingang: 1

*  HDMl-videoingang (med
ljudreturkanal): 1

*  HDMI version 1.4

Ljudspecifikation:

*  Frekvensdtergivning: 40 Hz-20 kHz

*  Ljudingéngar: 1 Optisk, Bluetooth,
USB (USB-uppspelning &r tillgangligt
i USA-versionen. | andra versioner ar
USB-porten endast for service.)

USB -specifikation:
USB-port: Typ A

® USB-klassning:5VDCO,5 A

*  Stodda filformat: mp3 och wav

*  MP3-kodek: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

*  MP3-samplingshastighet: 16 kHz — 48 kHz
*  MP3-bithastighet: 80 kbit/s - 320 kbit/s
*  WAV-samplingshastighet:

16 kHz - 48 kHz
*  WAV-bithastighet: Upp till 3 000 kbit/s

Specifikationer for tradlosa

anslutningar:
Bluetooth-version: 4.2
Bluetooth-profil:
A2DPV 1.3 /AVRCPV 1.5

*  Bluetooth-frekvensomfang:
2402 MHz - 2 480 MHz

*  Maximal Bluetooth-sdndareffekt:
<10 dBm (EIRP)

*  Moduleringstyp: GFSK, m/4 DQPSK,
8DPSK

*  5Gs tradlosa frekvensomfang:
5732 MHz - 5 848 MHz

*  Maximal sandarstrom for 5G: < 10 dBm

*  Moduleringstyp: FSK

Matt:
*  Matt(BxHxD):

965 x 56 x 85 mm (Soundbar),

240 x 240 x 379 mm (Subwoofer)
*  Vikt: 2,14 kg (Soundbar)

561 kg (Subwoofer)

*  Forpackningsmétt (B x H x D):

1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)
*  Forpackningsvikt (Bruttovikt): 10,32 kg
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Vseobecné technické udaje:
*  Model: Bar 2.1 (soundbar),
Bar 2.1 SUB (subwoofer)
*  Napéjaci zdroj: 100 - 240V, ~50/60 Hz
*  Celkovy vystupny vykon reproduktora
(max. pri THD 1 %): 300 W
*  Vystupny vykon (max. pri THD 1 %)

2 x 50 W (soundbar); 200 W (subwoofer)

*  Menic: 4 x racetrack ovladace + 2 x 1"
tweeter (soundbar); 6,5 (subwoofer)

*  Soundbar a subwoofer vykon v
pohotovostnom rezime: < 0,5 W

*  Prevadzkova teplota:0° C-45°C

Video $pecifikacia:

*  HDMIvideo vstup: 1

*  HDMIvideo vystup (s audio spatnym
kanalom): 1

*  Verzia HDMI: 14

Audlo Specifikacia:
Frekvencné odozva: 40 Hz - 20 kHz

*  Audio vstupy: 1 opticky, Bluetooth, USB
(Prehravanie cez USB je dostupné len
vo verzii pre USA. Pre iné verzie je USB
ur¢ené len ako servisné rozhranie.)

USB specifikacia:
* USBport:Typ A
®  USB charakteristika: 5V DC/0,5 A
*  Podporovany format stiboru: mp3, wav
*  MP3 kodek: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3,
MPEG 2 Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3
*  MP3vzorkovacia frekvencia:
16KHz - 48 KHz

*  MP3 bitrate: 80 kbps - 320 kbps

* WAV vzorkovacia frekvencia: 16KHz - 48 KHz

* WAV bitrate: Az do 3000 kbps

Bezdrétova 3pecifikacia:

*  Bluetooth verzia: 4.2

*  Bluetooth profil: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Bluetooth frekvenény rozsah:
2402 MHz - 2 480 MHz
Bluetooth Max. vysielaci vykon
< 10dBm (EIRP)

*  Typ moduldcie: GFSK, m/4 DQPSK,
8DPSK

*  5G Bezdrotovy frekvenény rozsah:
5732 MHz - 5 848 MHz

®  5GMax. vysielaci vykon: <10dBm

*  Typ modulécie: FSK

Rozmery
Rozmery (5 xV x H):
965 X 56 x 85 (mm) /
38"x2,2"x 3,35" (soundbar);
240 x 240 x 379 (mm) /
89"x89"x 14,6" (subwoofer)

*  Hmotnost: 2,14 kg (soundbar);

5,61 kg (subwoofer)

*  Rozmery balenia (5 xV x H):
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)

*  Hmotnost balenia (brutto hmotnost)
1032kg

Especificaciones generales:

Modelo: Bar 2.1 (unidad de barra

de sonido), Bar 2.1 SUB (unidad de
subwoofer)

Fuente de alimentacion: De 100 a

240 VAC, ~50/60 Hz

Potencia total de salida del altavoz
(méx.aTHD 1 %): 300 W

Potencia de salida (max.a THD 1 %):

2 x50 W (barra de sonido); 200 W (subwoofer)
Transductor: 4 x drivers domo + 2 x tweeters
de 1"(barra de sonido); 6,5" (subwoofer)
Potencia en reposo de la barra de
sonido y el subwoofer: <0,5 W
Temperatura en funcionamiento:
De0°Ca45°C

Especificaciones de video:

Entrada de video HDMI: 1

Salida de video HDMI (con canal de
retorno de audio): 1

Version de HDCP HDMI: 1.4

Espeaﬁcaclones de audio:

Respuesta en frecuencias: De 40Hz a 20KHz
Entradas de audio: 1 dptica, Bluetooth,
USB (la reproduccion por USB estd
disponible en la version para los EE. UU.,,
para las otras versiones, la conexion USB
es para mantenimiento Unicamente).

Espeqﬁcauones de USB:

.

Puerto USB: Tipo A

Clasificacién de USB: 5 VDC/0,5 A
Formatos de archivo compatibles: mp3, wav
Codec MP3: MPEG 1 capa 2/3, MPEG 2
capa 3, MPEG 2.5 capa 3

Frecuencia de muestreo MP3: De

16 KHz a 48 KHz

Velocidad de bits MP3: De 80 kbps a
320 kbps

Frecuencia de muestreo WAV: De

16 KHz a 48 KHz

Velocidad de bits WAV: Hasta 3000 kbps

Especificaciones de conexién
inalambrica:

Version de Bluetooth: 4.2

Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Rango de frecuencia de Bluetooth: De
2402 MHz a 2480 MHz

Potencia de transmision méaxima de
Bluetooth: <10 dBm (EIRP)

Tipo de modulacién: GFSK, /4 DQPSK,
8DPSK

Rango de frecuencia inalambrica de 5G:
De 5732 MHz a 5848 MHz

Potencia de transmision méaxima de

5G: <10 dBm

Tipo de modulacion: FSK

Dlmensmnes

Dimensiones (An.xAltxProf)

965 x 56 x 85 (mm)/

38"x 2,2"x 3,35" (barra de sonido);
240 x 240 x 379 (mm)/
89"x89"x 14,6" (subwoofer)
Peso: 2,14 kg (barra de sonido);

5,61 kg (subwoofer)
Dimensiones de la caja (An.xAltxProf):
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)

Peso de la caja (peso total): 10,32 kg

SB_JBL_Bar2.1 & SUB (MK2)_QSG_Global_PV_V4.indd 17

4/29/2022 4:13:08 PM




Espeqﬁcagoes gerais:
Modelo: Bar 2.1 (soundbar),
Bar 2.1 SUB (subwoofer)

* Energia de alimentagdo: 100 a 240 VAC,
~50/60 Hz

*  Poténcia dos alto-falantes (rms a THD

%): 206 W

* Poténcia de saida (rms a THD <1%)
4x 25 W (soundbar); 106 W (subwoofer)

* Transdutor: 4 x drivers racetrack + 2 x
tweeters de 20 mm (na soundbar) e
subwoofer de 6,5"

¢ Consumo de energia em espera
(soundbar e subwoofer) : < 0,5 W

*  Temperatura de operagao: 0°C a 45°C

Espeqﬁcagoes de video:
Entradas de video HDMI: 1

*  Saidas de video HDMI (com Audio
Return Channel): 1

*  Versdo de HDMIHDCP: 1.4

Espeaﬁca;oes gerais:
Resposta de frequéncia: 40 Hz a 20 KHz
*  Entradas de dudio: 1 ¢tica, Bluetooth,
USB (nos modelos para os EUA; nos
outros modelos, a porta USB é apenas
para manutengao)

Espeaﬁca;oes USB:
Porta USB: Tipo A

*  Especificacdes USB: 5VDC/ 0,5 A

*  Formatos de arquivos suportados:
mp3 e wav

¢ Codecs MP3: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3 e MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

* Taxade amostragem MP3: 16 a 48 KHz
*  Taxa de bits MP3: 80 a 320 kbps
* Taxade amostragem WAV: 16 a 48 KHz
*  Taxa de bits WAV: Até 3000 kbps

Especificagoes de conexao

sem fio:

*  Versdo Bluetooth: 4.2
Perfils Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3 e
AVRCP V1.5

* Intervalo de frequéncia Bluetooth:
2402 MHz a 2480 MHz

¢ Poténcia méxima de transmissao
Bluetooth: <10 dBm (EIRP)

*  Tipos de modulacdo: GFSK, m/4-DQPSK
e 8DPSK

* Intervalo de frequéncia sem fio a 5G:
5732 MHz a 5848 MHz

*  Poténcia maxima de transmissao 5G
<10dBm

¢ Tipos de modulacao: FSK

Dimensées:
Dimensées (L x A x D):
965 x 56 X 85 (mm) /
38"x 2,2"x 3,35" (soundbar);
240 x 240 % 379 (mm) /
8,9"x 8,9"x 14,6" (subwoofer)
*  Peso: 2,14 kg (soundbar);
5,61 kg (subwoofer)
* Dimensoes da embalagem (L x A x D):
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)
*  Pesodaembalagem (bruto): 10,32 kg

(O]
2t 42

2 Bar 2.1 (AL EHF FA),
Bar 2.1 SUB (ME.2TH FX])
Tl BF FA|:
& 21|17 ZH(E(C] @THD 1%): 300W
=3 (Z|ci @THD 1%):
2 x SOWAF2 EBh; 200W(A B 2TH)
HEtI: 4 x 44mm x 74mm 20| A E 24
E2}0[tf + 2 x 20mm EQ|E +165mm
(A2 EHD; 165mm(M ELTH)
AR2EHH S HE2T 7| £3: <05W
A& 251 0°C~45°C

H|C| Afef:

HDMIHICI2 421

HDMI H|C|2 &3(Audio Return
Channel XI&): 1

HDMI HDCP HTH: 1

QC| Abe:

F1}4= S 40Hz~20kHz

2rC|Q @42 & 17}, Bluetooth, USB(USB
M2 0]= oM KIS, CHE BiE

B USBE AH|A TEY)

USB A

USB EE:AY

USB & 2: 5V DC/0.5A

X T Al mp3, wav

MP3 Z&|: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

MP3 i Z2 5|8 16KHz~48KHz

100~240VAC, ~50/60Hz

MP3 H| £ 8: 80kbps~320kbps
WAV 22 HI8: 16KHz~48KHz
WAV H| E£: Z|tH 3000kbps

24 Atk

*I

Bluetooth HT: 4.2
Bluetooth Z2E: A2DP V13,
AVRCP V1.5

Bluetooth It~ HLl:
2402MHz~2480MHz
Bluetooth £|CH &4 2
<10dBm(EIRP)

BI7 B Al GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
5G R4 Fob e
5743MHz~5832MHz

5G 20 $4 £3: <10dBm
B A FSK

K\f (WxDxH)

965 x 56 x 85(mm)/

8" x 2.2" x 335" (A2 EHl);

240 x 240 x 379(mm)/

89"x89"x146" ﬁt'o )
2 2.14kg(AH2 £,

56Tkg( MES’— )

ZF X|2=(WxHxD)

1045 x 310 X 405(mm)

TEBE FY)1032%g
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[CN]

—RRRIAE:

e BS: a2 (REBWET) ,
Bar2.15UB (BfRE&T)

*  EJR: 100-240VAC, £ 50/60Hz

c RPESRALINE (BKeTHD
1%) : 300W

* BHIIE (BRA@THD1%) :
2x50W (FFHEMm)
200w (EMREETT)

o HEERR: 4 MEERVIREHETT 2D
I'BEET (FREm
65" (EREHTT)

* FRBMMERSRITHINE:
<05W

* I{ERE: 0°C-45°C

TSR

*  HDMIAUSTERIN: 1

°  HOMIFUSRIL (HEMREIEEE) :
1

*  HDMIHDCP fRZA: 14

IR

* SJEMERY: 40Hz - 20KHZ

o BN 1 RFE B U
(USB BRIVERFEEMR. WHTH
A BIRRA, USBIUATFHE, )

USB #Ii&:

* USBHEA: ABL

* USBEUEME: 5VDC/05A

o HRXHER: mp3. wav

MP3 4RARFB28: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3
MPEG 2 Layer 3. MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

MP3 RAESR: 16KHZ - 48 KHz
MP3 EEAFEE: 80kbps - 320kbps
WAV SRS 16KHz - 48 KHz
WAV EER5EE . R 3000kbps

TS

R

BIFARA: 42

ESFEREX M A2DP VI3,
AVRCP V1.5

TESFSRESEE D 2402MHz - 2480MHz
EFRALRINE: <10dBm (EIRP)

JAHIZEAL: GFSK. /4 DQPSK. 8DPSK

5G BESNEEE:
5732MHz - 5848MHz

56 RALEMINE: <10dBm
TEHIZE: FSK

:

R (Bx@&xE) -

965 x 56 x 85 (mm) (FEEH)

240 x 240 x 379 (mm) (BEFETT)

B8 214kg (FHBMW) ;
561kg (BIEZETT)

BERY (BxBxE) :

1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)

BEER (EF) © 1032%g

TW]

—RRRIE :

* BUSR:Bar21 (REUEFEEEIT)
Bar 2.1SUB (1RELEFEEETT)

e EBJR 1 100- 240VAC, ~ 50/60Hz

o HEMID\EILIIE Max. @THD 19%) ©
300W

¢ EHINE (Max. @THD 1%) :
2x50W (IFAZER) 5
200w (EAEERIDN)

o AR axTWERPE+20'B
SWN\ (REER) ;65 (BR
EL Y]

* REEHEMEESHNGHINE
<05W

* I{RBE :0°C-45C

RRRE

*  HOMIFREREIA 11

*  HOMI L (BEAE@EE) -
1

*  HDMIHDCP HR7s @ 14

EHAIE :

*  SAX[EIME 1 40Hz- 20KHz

o BIEA ot BB USB

(EEIRRAIRE USB B © HIE

iR » USB EBAIERTS <)

USB #R1% :

o USBEEEIR AR

*  USBEAE(E : 5VDC/05A

o HEEEER D mp3 -~ wav

*  MP34RARESES | MPEG 1 Layer2/3 ~
MPEG 2 Layer 3 ~ MPEG 2.5 Layer 3
*  MP3EUAESE 1 16KHz- 48 KHz
*  MP3fi7oEREE © 80kbps - 320kbps
* WAV ERAREE [ 16KHz - 48 KHz
* WAV ILTTERE [ B 3000kbps
SRARIRNG
* EEFHRAE 142
*  EECFERTEAZ 1 A2DP V13, AVRCP V1S
*  EECFSETEHEME  2402MHz - 2480MHz
° BFRARGHINE
<10dBm (EIRP)
©  EEER) 1 GFSK ~ /4 DQPSK ~ 8DPSK
© SGIEEEEE
5732MHz - 5848MHz
* 5G RABEIMINE | <10dBm
o EBERTN 1 FSK
R
* RY ®ExBExR
965 x 56 x 85 (mm) /
38"x22'x335" (FZEHM) 5
240 x 240 x 379 (mm) /
89"x89"x 146" (BEFHIN)
o EE214kg EFEEM)
561kg (EESZHIN)
* BERY ExBExR)
1045 x 310 x 405 (mm)
°c BHEE (EF) 1032%g
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Spe5|ﬁka5| umum:
Model: Bar 2.1 (Unit Soundbar),
Bar 2.1 SUB (Unit Subwoofer)

*  Catudaya: 100-240 VAC, ~50/60 Hz

*  Daya output speaker total (Maks. @THD
1%): 300 W

*  Daya output (Maks. @THD 1%)
2x 50 W (Soundbar); 200 W (Subwoofer)

*  Transduser: 4 x racetrack driver + 2 x 1"
tweeter (Soundbar); 6,5" (Subwoofer)

*  Daya siaga Soundbar dan Subwoofer
<05W

*  Suhu pengoperasian: 0°-45° C

Spesifikasi video:

* InputVideo HDMI: 1

*  Output Video HDMI (dengan Audio
Return Channel): 1

*  VersiHDMI: 14

Spesifikasi audio:

*  Respons frekuensi: 40 Hz-20 kHz

* Inputaudio: 1 Optikal, Bluetooth,
USB (pemutaran USB tersedia di versi
AS. Pada versi lain, USB hanya untuk
Layanan.)

Spe5|ﬁka5| usB
Port (USB): Tipe A
* Rating USB:5VDC, 0,5 A
* Format file yang didukung: mp3, wav
*  Codec MP3: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2
Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3
*  Laju pengambilan sampel MP3:
16-48 kHz

*  Bitrate MP3:80-320 kbps

*  Laju pengambilan sampel WAV:
16-48 kHz

*  Bitrate WAV: hingga 3.000 kbps

Spe5|ﬁkas| nirkabel:
Versi Bluetooth: 4.2
*  Profil Bluetooth: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
*  Rentang frekuensi Bluetooth:
2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
*  Daya pancar maks. Bluetooth:
<10 dBm (EIRP)
*  Tipe Modulasi: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
*  Rentang frekuensi nirkabel 5G:
5732 MHz - 5848 MHz
*  Daya pancar maks 5G: < 10 dBm
*  Tipe Modulasi: FSK

Dlmen5|
Dimensi (P xTx L):
965 x 56 x 85 (mm) \
38"x2,2"x 3,35" (Soundbar);
240 x 240 x 379 (mm) \
89"x89"x 14,6" (Subwoofer)

*  Berat: 2,14 kg (Soundbar);

5,61 kg (Subwoofer)

*  Dimensi kemasan (P xTx L):
1.045 x 310 x 405 (mm)

*  Berat kemasan (Berat kotor): 10,32 kg

a5l 48 - 5,05l5 16 MP3 e Jume  ® sdalall Oliolshl
Ao § cusks 320-80 MP3 oy Jume  ® Shl
$5ym5lS 48 - 5,85lS 16 WAV e Jume  ® (dssall L5)lsll 325) Bar 2.1
L5101 § sk 3000 ) oy WAV Ol Juma ® (&l pas 3u55) Bar 2.1 SUB
357 55 st 240 = 100 B Sasyl sras ©
AL Slolsd! 35,0 50/60 ~

4.2 Bluetooth i)

A2DP V1.3 Bluetooth wu,= il
AVRCP V1.5

:Bluetooth sss s

Sslase 2480 Yl 5palese 2402 e

10> :Bluetooth . delsl sgadl Jlusyl 8,15
(EIRP) bls Ja dipurs

a1/4 DQPSK GFSK iogall @b § sl g.55
8DPSK

5G SL 33791 Gl

Fralize 5848 Yl 5,880 5732 0

bly Mo deress 10> :5G o dolll ssadll Jluydl 3,8
FSK csall dab § sl g5

el

aml X glisl X oyall) sl

/(02) 85 x 56 X 965

(issall is)lall) dos; 3.35 X dogy 2.2 X dos 38

/ (02) 379 x 240 X 240

) dogs 146 X dogs 89 X dosy 8.9

(a55all Lojlal) 25 2.14 10550
(S5l pinia) 025 5.61

(Gasll X glis¥) X yoyal) saml slasf

() 405 x 310 1045

025 10.32 :(Jladl 0391) 35 035

[

1% _aslgal og2al 4\&1) Cgall 5S4 g3l 833 Yoz
15 300 {81 s

(el ams 19 a81sal 0521 Jlaz]) 201 558
[CHNPERR ) bis 200 ((asgall ioya) bis 50 X 2
(Asgall Loslall) lgme + sls Ciltie X 4 80l Jgoe
(Csall phuis) Log 6.55 dogy 1X2

Oyl s sgall Loslall Aoyl Ul

M bls 0.5>

dygte &3> 45 U] Jho pe laidl Ble dye

il Oliolge

. 1 HDMI 518 s
. Audio Return auaz) HDMI 508 g
1 (osall 8355 368) (Channel

1.4 HDMI jias|

d3gall Glaslshl

5505l 20 - 55,8 40 1001 Doloal

552) Bluetooth USB aus e 1 :osall Lo

Gty Bl SIS ko] § USB siia e Jstl

. (a5 Bl e USB i 5,581 olact

:USB adis wliolse

A g {USB dize

ol 055/ yazs 5 s 5 USB ikt s
WaV MP3 pseall Gl s

MPEG 1 Layer 2/3 :MP3 a5

MPEG 2.5 Layer 3 .MPEG 2 Layer 3
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Bluetooth Yv &1 TN NIV
2402MHz - 2480MHz

Bluetooth »2m MTw paon

(EIRP) 10dBm>

GFSK, 71/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK 1mar no
5G IPOINYR NP DTN M
5732MHz - 5848MHz

10dBm> :5G 22m MY papn
FSKmar no

-n"M85/56/965:(¥/a/7)mmTn

SOpnmpn) ‘Yrr335/22/38

-n'n379/240/ 240

(han-anon) ‘YR 146/89/89

O pn) ap 2.14 Hpwn
(han-aron) 2“p 561

(v/a/7) amRmTn

nMn405/310/1045

3" 10.32 :001M2 Ypwn) IR Ypwn

mn

80kbps - 320kbps :MP3 nrDaXp  ® 2553130 vVran
16KHz - 48KHz WAV nnmTaxp  © pnanpnnTm) Bar 2.1 mT ¢
3000kbps Ty WAV mPID2Xp  * (han-axon nm) Bar 2.1 SUB
APINYR VAN 50/60Hz ~ 240V AC-100 M2 pap  *®
42 Bluetoothno © D9pnInYw Yoo rxm pavn ¢
A2DP V1.3, AVRCP Bluetooth ama 300W(THD 19%@ Dmropn)
V15 (THD 1%@ DWDpn) XYM pavn ¢
. (1PN 1pN) LRN 2X50

(am-aro) van 200

e DMOMD 2 +racetrack P14 DN *
(1ON-2RD) ‘YR 6.5 (PN pn) ‘YR 1

. PN PR Yw nnnn axna pabn - *
. 05W> nan-anom

0°C-45°C nyanmviany

ARTM LVIAN

1:HDMIWTM DM *

mmn Yy oy) HOMNRTI ey @
. 1:(ynw

14:HDMInou  *

ynwvian

40Hz - 20KHz ATn naun

Bluetooth, USB PO 1:ynw moma - ©
MY 2“NIRNDMA PRt USB -1 panba)
NTyrn USB ND23 MINKR MRDM
(T>amred

:USB vian

Type A:USBnny

5VDC/05AUSBT

mp3, wav o ynpvnna - ¢

MPEG 1 Layer 2/3,:MP3 TNpn  *
MPEG 2 Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

16KHz - 48 KHz:MP3 nmmTaxp
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Toprosas mMapka:
HasHaueHwe ToBapa:
M3rotosurens:

CTpaHa NPOoVCXOXKAeHNA:
Mmnoptep B Poccuio:

[apaHTUIHbIA NepUoA:

VHdopmaLma 0 CepBUCHBIX LIEHTPax:

Cpok cry6bi:

Tosap cepTndnumposaH
[lata npoun3BoAacTBa:

JBL

AKTVIBHaA aKkyCTMyeckan cuctema

XapmaH VHTepHewHn VHpactpus
VHkopnopeiteg, CLUA, 06901 KOHHEKTUKYT,
r.Crampopa, Atnantuk Crput 400, oduc 1500
Kuran

000 "XAPMAH PYC CnAi3c”, Poccus,
127018, r.Mocksa, ynJlguHues, A.12, k 1
1ron

www.harman.com/ru Ten. +7-800-700-0467
5 net

EAL

[laTa U3roToBneHna yCcTpoicTsa
onpeaenaeTca no A8yMOYKBEHHBIM
0603HaUEHWAM 113 BTOPOI rpynmbl
CMMBOJIOB CEPUITHOTO HOMEPa
V3[enuna,cnefyowyx nocne
pasfgenuTenbHOro 3Haka «-». Kognposka
COOTBETCTBYET NOPALAKYOYKB NATUHCKOMO
andasuTa, HauMHan ¢ aneapa 2010 roga:
000000-MY0000000, rae «M» -mecaL
Npou3BoACTaa (A - AHBapb, B - despans,
C-MapT M T.4) 1 «Y» - FOf} NPON3BOACTBA
(A-2010,B-2011,C-2012nTA).

Vicnonb3yiiTe yCTPOWCTBO TONBKO MO MPAMOMY Ha3HaueHMIo B COOTBETCTBUM C
NPeAoCTaBNeHHOM MHCTPYKLVEN. He nbiTaiTech CaMoCTOATENbHO BCKPbIBaTL
KOPMyC TOBapa 11 OCYLLECTBATL PEMOHT. B Ciyuae 0bHapyxeHIA HeAoCTaTKos
1V AedeKToB, 0bpaLLaiiTeCk 3a rapaHTUHbIM OOCTYXXMBAHNEM B COOTBETCTBIM C
MHGOPMaLMeN 13 rapaHTUIHOTO TanoHa. Ocobble YCNIoBYA XpaHeHNA, peanusaLmm
1 (Vn1) TPAHCMOPTUPOBKM He NPedyCcMOTPeHbI. V36eralite Bo3aeicTana
SKCTPEMasbHbIX TEMMepaTyp, [ONTOBPEMEHHOTO BO3AEHCTBIA BIAru, CUMbHbIX
MarHWTHbIX Nonei. YCTPOMCTBO NpeAHasHaueHo AnA paboTbl B Xuibix 30Hax. Cpok
TOAHOCTY HE OrpaHnyeH Npu COBMIOAEHINN YCOBMIA XPaHEHMA.
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€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN International
Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names
are those of their respective owners.

Huoimil

HIGH DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE

The terms HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, and the
HDMI Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing
Administrator, Inc.

D& Dolby Audio

Manufactured under license from Dolby Laboratories. Dolby, Dolby Audio,
and the double-D symbol are trademarks of Dolby Laboratories Licensing
Corporation
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aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagdes

Este equipamento ndo tem direito a protecao contra interferéncia prejudicial e
nao pode causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da ANATEL — www.anatel.gov.br

Este produto esta homologado pela ANATEL, de acordo com os
procedimentos regulamentados pela Resolugao n°. 242/2000 e atende aos
requisitos técnicos aplicados.
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